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APPROPRIATION. 

[No. XVIII of 1929. J 

[23rd March, 1929. J 

CH. 54. 1091 

1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Appropriation Short title.
Ordinance, 1929. 

2. The Treasurer of the colony shall, on the warrant of Treasurer 
the Governor, pay from the annual revenue of the year !�'!:! of 
and other resources of the colony a sum not exceeding in civil govern

the aggregate three million seven hundred and sixty-eight 
ment. 

thousand and eighty-six dollars as set forth in the schedule SchectulP. 

hereto for defraying the several charges and expenses of 
the civil government of the colony and for other purposes 
during the year ending the thirty-first day of December, 
nineteen hundred and twenty-nine. 

Governor 
Legislature 
Colonial Secretary 
Audit 
Treasury 
Customs 
Commissaries Department 
Lands and Mines 
Immigration 
Local Government Board 
Co-Operative Societies ... 
Registration of Births, etc. 
District Commissioners 
Supreme Court ... 
Law Officers 
Magistrates 
Official Receiver 
Police 
Fire Protection 

SCHEDULE. 

$ 
5,442 
8,626 

20,425 
19,518 
46,129 
91,870 
42,754 

127,811 
19,221 
20,705 
6,376 
9,075 

14,043 
43,296 
6,906 

42,192 
7,597 

494,637 
56,743 
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Prisons ... 
:Ministers of Religion 
Poor 
Medical ... 
Bacteriological Department 
X-Ray Department
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Hospitals, Asylums and Dispensaries
Government Public Health Department
Education Department
Industrial School
Post Office

Engineering Branch-Telegraphs and Telephoner; 
Wireless Section ... 

,, Savings Bank Branch 
Agriculture 
Government Analyst ... 
Militia ... 
Pensions and Gratuities 
Subventions-municipal 
Other subventions 
Miscellaneous ... 
Trade Commissioner 
Director of Public Works 
Public Works (annually recurrent) 
Roads and Waterways 
Sea defences 
Roads (extraordinary) ... 
Public Works ( extraordinary) 
Telegraphs and Telephones ... 
The Great War ... 
Revision of the Laws of the Colony ... 

"'··· 

g 
75,699 
29,960 

144,340 
164,929 

7,654 
7,974 

377,115 
48,809 

429,533 
23,015 

167,732 
80,731 
31,377 
14,085 
91,355 
11,038 
28,896 
19,673 

122,478 
48,926 

314,719 
1,200 

88,963 
65,000 

185,775 
52,450 

1,500 
31,780 

3,500 
9,891 
4,800 

$3,768,263 
Colonial Transport Department-Capital charges provided for by 

law exceed the appropriation from annual general revenue by 177 

$3,768,086 


